

IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT MUMBAI.

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 39

IN

S.C SUIT No. 406 OF 2014

Kurla Malayalee Samajam Trust

...Plaintiff.

VERSUS

M/s. Rajesh & Associates & Ors.

...Defendants.

Appearance

Mr. Wilson Cherian learned Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Mukesh S. i/b.Mohan Tekande learned Advocate for defendant Nos.1, 3 to 6.

Mr. Mangesh Kokare i/b. Adv.Zaid Ansari learned Advocate for defendant Nos.2 and 7.

CORAM : RAJESH A. SASNE (C.R.NO.62)

Ad-hoc Judge.

Date : 18th July, 2022

ORDER

By this pursis, the plaintiff submitted that it want to withdraw the suit against defendant Nos.3, 4, 5 and 6. Defendant Nos.1 and 3 to 6 have no objection in respect of the same.

2. It is the contention of the plaintiff that defendant Nos.3, 4, 5 and 6 are the legal heirs of V. Subramaniam who was the partner in the unregistered firm of M/s. S. Rajesh & Associates. The said firm was dissolved by an order dated 08.11.2012 in Suit No.6212 of 1998. According to the plaintiff, defendant Nos.3 to 6 were made as a formal

parties. The plaintiff is author of suit. If it does not want to proceed against defendant Nos.3, 4, 5 and 6, in such circumstances pursis is required to be taken on record . Hence, I pass following order

ORDER

1. Pursis Exh.39 read and recorded.
2. I proceed to pass following order below Exh.1.

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Read the pursis Exh.39 and the order passed thereon today. The plaintiff has withdrawn suit against defendant No.3, 4, 5 and 6. Hence, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

The suit is dismissed against defendant Nos.3, 4, 5 and 6.

Date : 18.07.2022

Dictated on : 18/07/2022

transcribed on : 19/07/2022

Signed on : 20/07/2022

(R.A. SASNE)
Judge,
City Civil Court,
Mumbai.

CERTIFIED TO BE TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SIGNED JUDGMENT/ORDER”

20.07.2022 at 3.30 p.m.
UPLOAD DATE AND TIME

Mr. S.S. Bathe
NAME OF STENOGRAPHER

Name of the Judge(with CR No.)	HHJ SHRI. R.A. SASNE (C.R.No.62)
Date of pronouncement of Order	18/07/2022
Order signed by P.O. on	20/07/2022
Order uploaded on	20/07/2022